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[Published July 21, 1961.

CHAPTER 248

AN ACT to create 943.45 of the statutes, relating to obtaining telecom-
munications services by fraud, and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
943.45 of the statutes is created to read:
943.45 OBTAINING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE BY

FRAUD. Whoever with intent to defraud obtains or attempts to obtain
telecommunications service by any of the following means may be fined
not more than $100 or imprisoned not more than 30 days, or both:

(1) Charging such service to an existing telephone number or credit
card number without the consent of the subscriber thereto or the legitimate
holder thereof.

(2) Charging such service to a false, fictitious, suspended, terminated,
expired, canceled or revoked telephone number or credit card number.

Approved July 12, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act248.pdf 

